Incident Date Report Number

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025

RMP25-001747

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
APPROX LOC: 3646
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 1
GALLAGHER WAY

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

APPROX LOC: 3865
PHEASANT DR

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2700 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

APPROX LOC: 2222
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

100 BLOCK NORWOOD CT

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

100 BLOCK NORWOOD CT
2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
INFO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/18/2025 8:01:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/16/2025 2300 BLOCK PLUM SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
GROVE RD
8/16/2025 FULLE ST /JAY LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER
RD
8/16/2025 1200 BLOCK GOLF RD ALARM
8/16/2025 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST
8/16/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025 2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 APPROX LOC:3202 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
8/16/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
8/16/2025 3700 BLOCK RYWICK CT CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025 RMP25-001748 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD MAN WITH KNIFE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025 LAT: <42.067894> LONG: WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.017715>
8/16/2025 2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY  SOLICITOR COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
LN
8/16/2025 RMP25-001749 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025 2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUBJECT STOP
RD
8/16/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
8/16/2025 RMP25-001750 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025 4600 BLOCK MCKONE CT AMBULANCE CALL

8/18/2025 8:01:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/16/2025 3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CT
8/16/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
8/16/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
8/16/2025 2000 BLOCK ST JAMES ST CODE 2
8/16/2025 4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW ALARM
DR
8/16/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR CODE 2
8/16/2025 4200 BLOCK OWL DR CODE 2
8/16/2025 2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 5100 BLOCK OLD PLUM CODE 2
GROVE RD
8/16/2025 3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CT
8/16/2025 3500 BLOCK DOVE ST CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025 3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
8/16/2025 PHEASANT DR / HAWK LN HAZARD NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2025 JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD HAZARD ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025 2600 BLOCK PLUM HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
8/16/2025 5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 2900 BLOCK OAKSBURY DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CT
8/16/2025 2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 2300 BLOCK FOREST AVE CODE 2
8/16/2025 2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN CODE 2
8/16/2025 2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025 2100 BLOCK PARK ST HAZARD REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

8/18/2025 8:01:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

RMP25-001751

RMP25-001752

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2500 BLOCK MILL CREEK

LN
2200 BLOCK HICKS RD

2600 BLOCK WILKE RD

SMITH ST/ OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

HEATHER CT / GREEN
MEADOW CT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL

100 BLOCK VIOLA CT

EMERSON AVE / PLUM
TREE LN

2100 BLOCK PARK ST

3100 BLOCK FALCON CT

w

APPROX LOC:3203
PHEASANT DR

3100 BLOCK FREMONT ST

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD
3800 BLOCK WREN LN

3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE
CT

3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

2400 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN
3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

5800 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

Incident

HAZARD

LOCK OUT
CODE 2
CODE 2

CODE 2

HAZARD

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

HAZARD

CODE 2
HAZARD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CODE 2
HAZARD
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

CODE 2
PUBLIC SERVICE

CODE 2
CODE 2

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/18/2025 8:01:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/16/2025

RMP25-001753
RMP25-001753
RMP25-001754

RMP25-001755
RMP25-001755

RMP25-001756

RMP25-001757

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

2300 BLOCK ROYALE CT
4700 BLOCK DAWNGATE
LN

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

4300 BLOCK OAKSBURY
LN

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
3200 BLOCK OWL DR

1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST
FINCH CT/OWL DR

2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK DOVE ST
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4900 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST
2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST
4400 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE

4900 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN

LOUD SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
CODE 2

THEFT
THEFT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
CODE 2

CODE 2
INVESTIGATION

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

THEFT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/18/2025 8:01:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

8/16/2025

RMP25-001758

5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

APPROX LOC: 4978
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 4722
ARBOR DR

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD PARTY

LOUD PARTY

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

FAIRFAX AVE / BENTON ST HAZARD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/18/2025 8:01:39 AM



