



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 3646 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 1 GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 3865 PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 2222 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		100 BLOCK NORWOOD CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025	<b>RMP25-001747</b>	100 BLOCK NORWOOD CT	LOUD MUSIC	CITATION ISSUED
8/16/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2025		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/16/2025		FULLE ST / JAY LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TEST PD - NO CASE NUMBER	
8/16/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	
8/16/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/16/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC:3202 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/16/2025		3700 BLOCK RYWICK CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025	<b>RMP25-001748</b>	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		LAT: <42.067894> LONG: <-88.017715>	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/16/2025	<b>RMP25-001749</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUBJECT STOP	
8/16/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025	<b>RMP25-001750</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		4600 BLOCK MCKONE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/16/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/16/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		2000 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	
8/16/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		4200 BLOCK OWL DR	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		5100 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/16/2025		3500 BLOCK DOVE ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		PHEASANT DR / HAWK LN	HAZARD	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2025		JAY LN / CENTRAL RD	HAZARD	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		5500 BLOCK AMANDA CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		2900 BLOCK OAKSBURY CT	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
8/16/2025		2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		2300 BLOCK FOREST AVE	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		2600 BLOCK FLICKER LN	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		2100 BLOCK PARK ST	HAZARD	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2025		2500 BLOCK MILL CREEK LN	HAZARD	
8/16/2025		2200 BLOCK HICKS RD	LOCK OUT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/16/2025		2600 BLOCK WILKE RD	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		SMITH ST / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		HEATHER CT / GREEN MEADOW CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		100 BLOCK VIOLA CT	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		EMERSON AVE / PLUM TREE LN	HAZARD	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		2100 BLOCK PARK ST	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		3100 BLOCK FALCON CT W	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC:3203 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		3100 BLOCK FREMONT ST	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/16/2025	RMP25-001751	3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		3800 BLOCK WREN LN	CODE 2	
8/16/2025	RMP25-001752	3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		2400 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/16/2025		5800 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		2300 BLOCK ROYALE CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		4700 BLOCK DAWNGATE LN	CODE 2	
8/16/2025	RMP25-001753	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025	RMP25-001753	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025	RMP25-001754	4300 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/16/2025	RMP25-001755	4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025	RMP25-001755	4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		3200 BLOCK OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		1900 BLOCK VERMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/16/2025		FINCH CT / OWL DR	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	
8/16/2025		2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		3600 BLOCK DOVE ST	CODE 2	
8/16/2025	RMP25-001756	2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		4900 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	
8/16/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2025		4400 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/16/2025		4900 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	
8/16/2025	RMP25-001757	5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2025	<b>RMP25-001758</b>	5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	<b>CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/16/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>LOUD PARTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>LOUD PARTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 4978 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		APPROX LOC: 4722 ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2025		FAIRFAX AVE / BENTON ST	<b>HAZARD</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT